
117°0'0"W118°0'0"W119°0'0"W120°0'0"W121°0'0"W

37
°0

'0
"N

36
°0

'0
"N

35
°0

'0
"N

0 10 20 30 40 mi

0 20 40 60 km

Explanation

Cross section line

Moho depth (km below 
sea level)

Quaternary fault (modified 
from Jennings, 1998)

Seismicity

1000-foot elevation contour,
 mountainous topography

100-foot elevation contour, 
San Joaquin Valley

Strain trajectories, solid where
maximum extension, dashed
where maximum shortening

!

50

High : +10%

Low : -10%

Tomography

Geologic Units

Quaternary

Quaternary + Pliocene

Pliocene

Mesozoic

Franciscan complex

Miocene-Oligocene

Gabbro (mostly Mesozoic)

Eocene-Paleocene

Paleozoic

Ultramafic (Paleozoic-Mesozoic)

Precambrian

Sed
im

en
tar

y

Volc
an

ic

Int
rus

ive

Relative P-wave Speed

AA A'A'

30

35

4045

50

25

45

35

40 25

2000

3000

1000

50008000 7000

9000
10000

11000

2000

6000

60
00

5000

2000

6000

3000

3000

11000

80
00

5000

5000

1000

4000

3000

4000

3000

7000

10
00

4000

5000

50
00

80
00

6000

4000

5000

5000

1000

6000

2000

3000

1000

50008000 7000

9000
10000

11000

2000

6000

60
00

5000

2000

6000

3000

3000

11000

80
00

5000

5000

1000

4000

3000

4000

3000

7000

10
00

4000

5000

50
00

80
00

6000

4000

5000

5000

1000

6000

40
0

500

600

800

1000

300

200

700

500

200

100

500

100

900

500

900

1000

800

Pacific
Ocean

SIER
R

A        N
EVA

D
A

NEVADA

CALIFORNIA

SAN      JO
AQ

UIN      VALLEY

SAN      JO
AQ

UIN      VALLEY

Fresno

K
er

n
 C

an
yo

n
 f

au
lt

A
L

F
Z

IWV

Porterville

Bakersfield

Tulare
Lake basin

EH

LH

KH

CA

AP

DR

W
W

F

DM

WR

LI

fault

Garlo
ck fa

ult

MOJAVE  

 

 

BLOCK
B

re
ck

en
ri

d
g

e 
fa

u
lt

Kern Arch

O
V

F
Z

Coso 
Range

San

Andreas

CC
C'C'

X'X'

BB
B'B'

ZZ

Z'Z'

XX

AA

A
'

A
'

YY

Y'Y'

?
?

?
?

?
?

?
?

?
?

?

TRANSPRESSION

NNW Dextral Shear


